	R. Scott Jerger (pro hac vice)		
1	Field Jerger LLP		
2	610 SW Alder Street, Suite 910		
	Portland, OR 97205		
3	Tel: (503) 228-9115		
4	Fax: (503) 225-0276 Email: scott@fieldjerger.com		
	Eman. <u>scott@neidjerger.com</u>		
5	John C. Gorman (CA State Bar #91515)		
6	Gorman & Miller, P.C.		
	210 N 4th Street, Suite 200		
7	San Jose, CA 95112		
8	Tel: (408) 297-2222		
	Fax: (408) 297-2224		
9	Email: jgorman@gormanmiller.com		
0	Attorneys for Defendants		
	Matthew Katzer and Kamind Associates, Inc.		
1			
2	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
_	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
3	NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA		
4	SAN FRANCISCO DIVISION		
_	ROBERT JACOBSEN, an individual,)	Case Number C06-1905-JSW
15	ROBERT JACOBSEN, all marvidual,)	Case Ivanioei Coo 1703 35 W
6	Plaintiff,)	
_	, ,)	DECLARATION OF D. GOOTE
17	vs.)	DECLARATION OF R. SCOTT JERGER IN SUPPORT OF
8)	DEFENDANTS' RESPONSE TO
_	MATTHEW KATZER, an individual, and)	PLAINTIFF'S ADMINISTRATIVE
9	KAMIND ASSOCIATES, INC., an Oregon)	MOTION RE SCHEDULING
20	corporation dba KAM Industries,)	
	Defendants.)	
21		<u></u>)	
22)	
,,	I, R. Scott Jerger, declare:		
23			
24	1. I, R. Scott Jerger, am over the age of 18 and am competent to testify and make these		
25	averments from my own knowledge and observations. I hereby state as follows:		
26	2. I am the attorney for Matt Katzer and KAMIND Associates, Inc.		
.0			

Case Number C 06 1905 JSW Declaration of R. Scott Jerger

Plaintiff's counsel failed to confer with me prior to setting a hearing on January 4,
2008 on the Motion for Leave to File Second Amended Complaint, and in the alternative,
Motion for Final Judgment under Rule 54(b) as to Cybersquatting cause of action.

- 4. I will be in Montana on vacation from January 2 through January 6.
- 5. I have purchased non-refundable travel tickets and have book non-refundable accommodations for this trip.
 - 6. These travel plans have been confirmed for many months.

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on November 2, 2007 in Portland, Oregon.

____/s/_ R. Scott Jerger